cav
4/3/
Aud.
# 56

R. 47

RESOLUTION No. _ 210386

Adopted on APR 18 1974

BE I{T RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That Change Order No. 1, dated February 13, 1974, heretofore
filed with the City Clerk of said City as Document No. 747113,
issued in connection with the contract between The City of San Diego
and R. S. CONSTRUCTION COMPANY for construction of the Via Siena
storm drain, said contract having been filed as Document No. 746394
in the office of the City Clerk be, and the same is hereby approved;
and the changes therein set forth, amounting to an increase in the
contract price of $4,651.55 be, and the same are hereby approved;
and that the expenditure of $4,500 is hereby authorized out of
Capital Outlay Fund 245 of The City of San Diego, solely and
exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the above project,
supplementing Resolution No. 209822 in this amount.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the request contained in said
Change Order No. 1 for an extension of time of 60 days, to wit, to
and including June 6, 1974, in which to complete said contract, be

and the same is hereby approved.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

legand, Deputy

S

CC-1265-B (REV. 1-72)

e g v < e



CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the

Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Fund _245 Capital Outlay

Amount $ k4,500, 00
Supplementing Res. 209822 Construction of the Via Siena
Storm Drain

Purpose

Auditor and Co}riptroller of
The City of San Diego, Calif.

& 2 april 2 b bty |
Dite ns _br T B Aoely e p 2 wctdned
w., M= y
& o= Z
= e eg
S <~ )
. — <o
e
& = CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE
o<
o, 2 . . . .
EBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or

THER
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the

Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said

appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.
2

wa
e ! ’
[ S . o

Auditor and Corgﬁroller of

Not to exceed $ 4,651.55
April 2 4
Dated L » 19 7 The City of San Dieéo, Calif.
gt ¢ » o . ‘_’:J
BY 4ﬁzﬁﬁiéﬁgi‘4ﬂ;¢k¢mxu’
Job Order
24y 4501 3275 Resolution No. 170012
Fund Dept./Activity___ Object —— Project No.
Purpose Cch@nge Order No 1 PO-78034 AC 5435
- Vendor Be S. Construction Company
CERTIFICATE NO. 5609

210386 APR 18 1974

FoRM AC.361 (7.68)

S SRS g

e e vl s mae o LT



Ir
18

i

S748PR 10 Py 3

N oprr

NEAY -y
NOEDIVED
N ; :.L"“‘

Ny,

Councilmen

Gil Johnson

Maureen F. O’Connor
Lee Hubbard

Leon L. Williams
Floyd L. Morrow
Bob Martinet

Jim Ellis

Jim Bates

Mayor Pete Wilson

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on ........
by the following vote:

AUTHENTICATED BY:

SANDIEGO, cALIE

cc-1276 {REV. 11-73)

oooooooooé

SRR RRRE

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

EDWARD NIELSEN _ g

Excused Absent

Oooogoooon
DDDD%Q\DDD

PETE WILSON '

Resolution

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

PR S

Number . :(:J..O:}?’ji)‘ Adopted/{?}, 181974_

R I U e

t
e

B et}



